
WaMaC Middle School Conference 7th Grade Girls
Center Point, IA

Oct. 14, 2019

Sunny, 57°, S 7 MPH, 43% Humidity
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Solon Middle School 28 3 4 5 7 9 13 14 13:25 0:53
2 West Delaware 73 2 10 17 18 26 28 29 14:09 2:17
3 Vernon Middle School/ 116 15 21 24 25 31 33 44 14:54 1:09
4 Center Point Urbana 131 12 16 23 39 41 46 54 15:07 2:12
5 Independence 149 1 6 27 56 59 17:42 13:13
6 Central DeWitt Middle 156 19 30 34 36 37 42 43 15:33 1:25
7 Mt. Vernon Lisbon 165 11 20 35 48 51 58 16:21 5:23
8 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid 191 22 32 38 47 52 55 16:44 4:47
9 Clear Creek Amana 192 8 40 45 49 50 53 57 16:45 4:51

Incomplete Teams: Beckman Catholic, Maquoketa Middle Scho, South Tama Middle Sch, Williamsburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Solon Middle School
3 Grace Hoeper, 7 12:57 6:28
4 Lydia Hogan, 7 13:07 6:33
5 Valerie Miller, 7 13:24 6:42
7 Addi Greene, 7 13:44 6:52
9 Sydney Dee, 7 13:49 6:54
13 Rose McAtee, 7 14:00 7:00
14 Silvie Hendricks, 7 14:05 7:02

Total Time = 1:07:01     Total Places = 28

2. West Delaware
2 Kirstyn Kolbet, 7 12:48 6:24
10 Josie McMahon, 7 13:50 6:55
17 Olivia Halverson, 7 14:27 7:13
18 Trudy Loecke, 7 14:34 7:17
26 Abby Kass, 7 15:05 7:32
28 Lili Shappell, 7 15:10 7:35
29 Kennedy Kolbet, 7 15:12 7:36

Total Time = 1:10:44     Total Places = 73

3. Vernon Middle School/
15 Kyra Cordes, 7 14:19 7:09
21 Laura Fitch, 7 14:41 7:20
24 Audra Meyer, 7 14:59 7:29
25 Ava Cooper, 7 15:02 7:31
31 Tiffany McCarty, 7 15:27 7:43
33 Greta Kautz, 7 15:36 7:48
44 Alivia Zoltowski, 7 16:44 8:22

Total Time = 1:14:28     Total Places = 116

4. Center Point Urbana
12 McCormick Sydney, 7 13:56 6:58
16 Bockensted Madison, 7 14:26 7:13
23 Sweeney Avery, 7 14:58 7:29
39 Fall Paige, 7 16:07 8:03
41 Gerhold Allison, 7 16:08 8:04
46 Mourlam Allison, 7 17:07 8:33
54 Engen Delaney, 7 19:43 9:51

Total Time = 1:15:35     Total Places = 131

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Independence
1 Bella Louvar, 7 12:48 6:24
6 Reaghan Ressler, 7 13:44 6:52
27 Jasmine Wieland, 7 15:07 7:33
56 Lizzy Kremer, 7 20:51 10:25
59 Katie Johnson, 7 26:00 13:00

Total Time = 1:28:30     Total Places = 149

6. Central DeWitt Middle
19 Madison Poll, 7 14:36 7:18
30 Julia Fielding, 7 15:26 7:43
34 Delaney Barber, 7 15:39 7:49
36 Rylie Dunne, 7 16:00 8:00
37 Mya Pangman, 7 16:01 8:00
42 Avery Tapke, 7 16:12 8:06
43 Hannah Grantz, 7 16:12 8:06

Total Time = 1:17:42     Total Places = 156

7. Mt. Vernon Lisbon
11 Sky Rodman, 7 13:52 6:56
20 Clare Nydegger, 7 14:40 7:20
35 Renee Vig, 7 15:56 7:58
48 Lauren Hepker, 7 18:03 9:01
51 Meg Dye, 7 19:14 9:37
58 Brandy Hills, 7 23:13 11:36

Total Time = 1:21:45     Total Places = 165

8. Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
22 Olivia Primrose, 7 14:54 7:27
32 Chloe Mossman, 7 15:33 7:46
38 Addy Chvala, 7 16:02 8:01
47 Emily Delay, 7 17:29 8:44
52 Izzie Birker, 7 19:41 9:50
55 Eryca Martin, 7 20:49 10:24

Total Time = 1:23:39     Total Places = 191

9. Clear Creek Amana
8 Kira Barker, 7 13:45 6:52
40 Eva Leighton-Dick, 7 16:07 8:03
45 Ella Chatham, 7 17:02 8:31
49 Brittney Tonelli, 7 18:13 9:06
50 Eva Weatherford, 7 18:36 9:18
53 Meara Crozier, 7 19:42 9:51
57 Madi Tonelli, 7 21:56 10:58

Total Time = 1:23:43     Total Places = 192



1 1 Bella Louvar, 7 12:48 6:24 Independence
2 2 Kirstyn Kolbet, 7 12:48 6:24 West Delaware
3 3 Grace Hoeper, 7 12:57 6:28 Solon Middle School
4 4 Lydia Hogan, 7 13:07 6:33 Solon Middle School
5 5 Valerie Miller, 7 13:24 6:42 Solon Middle School
6 6 Reaghan Ressler, 7 13:44 6:52 Independence
7 7 Addi Greene, 7 13:44 6:52 Solon Middle School
8 8 Kira Barker, 7 13:45 6:52 Clear Creek Amana
9 9 Sydney Dee, 7 13:49 6:54 Solon Middle School
10 10 Josie McMahon, 7 13:50 6:55 West Delaware
11 11 Sky Rodman, 7 13:52 6:56 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
12 Briley Winegarden, 7 13:56 6:58 Williamsburg
13 12 McCormick Sydney, 7 13:56 6:58 Center Point Urbana

7:00 Pace
14 13 Rose McAtee, 7 14:00 7:00 Solon Middle School
15 14 Silvie Hendricks, 7 14:05 7:02 Solon Middle School
16 15 Kyra Cordes, 7 14:19 7:09 Vernon Middle School/
17 Kobi Lietz, 7 14:25 7:12 Solon Middle School
18 16 Bockensted Madison, 7 14:26 7:13 Center Point Urbana
19 17 Olivia Halverson, 7 14:27 7:13 West Delaware
20 18 Trudy Loecke, 7 14:34 7:17 West Delaware
21 19 Madison Poll, 7 14:36 7:18 Central DeWitt Middle
22 Ella Sheeley, 7 14:37 7:18 Solon Middle School
23 20 Clare Nydegger, 7 14:40 7:20 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
24 21 Laura Fitch, 7 14:41 7:20 Vernon Middle School/
25 Farrah Hendricks, 7 14:44 7:22 Solon Middle School
26 22 Olivia Primrose, 7 14:54 7:27 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
27 23 Sweeney Avery, 7 14:58 7:29 Center Point Urbana
28 24 Audra Meyer, 7 14:59 7:29 Vernon Middle School/
29 25 Ava Cooper, 7 15:02 7:31 Vernon Middle School/
30 26 Abby Kass, 7 15:05 7:32 West Delaware
31 27 Jasmine Wieland, 7 15:07 7:33 Independence
32 28 Lili Shappell, 7 15:10 7:35 West Delaware
33 29 Kennedy Kolbet, 7 15:12 7:36 West Delaware
34 30 Julia Fielding, 7 15:26 7:43 Central DeWitt Middle
35 31 Tiffany McCarty, 7 15:27 7:43 Vernon Middle School/
36 32 Chloe Mossman, 7 15:33 7:46 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
37 Madelyn Reiter, 7 15:36 7:48 Beckman Catholic
38 33 Greta Kautz, 7 15:36 7:48 Vernon Middle School/
39 Olivia Scott, 7 15:36 7:48 Solon Middle School
40 34 Delaney Barber, 7 15:39 7:49 Central DeWitt Middle
41 35 Renee Vig, 7 15:56 7:58 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
42 Sophia Miles, 7 15:59 7:59 Solon Middle School

8:00 Pace
43 36 Rylie Dunne, 7 16:00 8:00 Central DeWitt Middle
44 37 Mya Pangman, 7 16:01 8:00 Central DeWitt Middle
45 38 Addy Chvala, 7 16:02 8:01 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
46 39 Fall Paige, 7 16:07 8:03 Center Point Urbana
47 40 Eva Leighton-Dick, 7 16:07 8:03 Clear Creek Amana
48 Hannah Cantwell, 7 16:08 8:04 West Delaware
49 41 Gerhold Allison, 7 16:08 8:04 Center Point Urbana
50 Belle Johansen, 7 16:10 8:05 South Tama Middle Sch
51 Abby Batey, 7 16:11 8:05 Williamsburg
52 42 Avery Tapke, 7 16:12 8:06 Central DeWitt Middle
53 43 Hannah Grantz, 7 16:12 8:06 Central DeWitt Middle
54 Molly Thomas, 7 16:33 8:16 Williamsburg
55 Kara VeDepo, 7 16:43 8:21 Solon Middle School
56 44 Alivia Zoltowski, 7 16:44 8:22 Vernon Middle School/
57 Evelyn Nelson, 7 16:59 8:29 Maquoketa Middle Scho
58 45 Ella Chatham, 7 17:02 8:31 Clear Creek Amana
59 Susie Funke, 7 17:04 8:32 West Delaware
60 46 Mourlam Allison, 7 17:07 8:33 Center Point Urbana
61 Lucy Miller, 7 17:25 8:42 Solon Middle School
62 47 Emily Delay, 7 17:29 8:44 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
63 Sammie Parsons, 7 17:44 8:52 Williamsburg
64 Haddie Harker, 7 17:45 8:52 Vernon Middle School/
65 Leah Marvin, 7 17:50 8:55 Central DeWitt Middle
66 Addison Grau, 7 17:53 8:56 Maquoketa Middle Scho

9:00 Pace
67 48 Lauren Hepker, 7 18:03 9:01 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
68 49 Brittney Tonelli, 7 18:13 9:06 Clear Creek Amana
69 Sydney Shover, 7 18:17 9:08 West Delaware
70 Chloe Neblung, 7 18:34 9:17 Central DeWitt Middle
71 50 Eva Weatherford, 7 18:36 9:18 Clear Creek Amana
72 Bianca Johnson, 7 19:08 9:34 West Delaware
73 Jocelyn Hendricks, 7 19:13 9:36 Solon Middle School



74 51 Meg Dye, 7 19:14 9:37 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
75 Grace Knutsen, 7 19:22 9:41 Central DeWitt Middle
76 Valerie Mickelson, 7 19:23 9:41 Central DeWitt Middle
77 Alexis Crouch, 7 19:29 9:44 South Tama Middle Sch
78 52 Izzie Birker, 7 19:41 9:50 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
79 53 Meara Crozier, 7 19:42 9:51 Clear Creek Amana
80 54 Engen Delaney, 7 19:43 9:51 Center Point Urbana
81 Appelget Sara, 7 19:48 9:54 Center Point Urbana

10:00 Pace
82 Abigail Chyma, 7 20:05 10:02 South Tama Middle Sch
83 Autumn Brade, 7 20:08 10:04 Vernon Middle School/
84 Maddie Thiel, 7 20:21 10:10 Central DeWitt Middle
85 55 Eryca Martin, 7 20:49 10:24 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
86 56 Lizzy Kremer, 7 20:51 10:25 Independence
87 Tiana Washington, 7 21:27 10:43 West Delaware
88 Wilkins Alivia, 7 21:32 10:46 Center Point Urbana
89 Zoey Carter, 7 21:35 10:47 Vernon Middle School/
90 57 Madi Tonelli, 7 21:56 10:58 Clear Creek Amana

11:00 Pace
91 Izzy Mooney, 7 22:40 11:20 Clear Creek Amana
92 Hardman Keyondra, 7 22:53 11:26 Center Point Urbana
93 58 Brandy Hills, 7 23:13 11:36 Mt. Vernon Lisbon

13:00 Pace
94 59 Katie Johnson, 7 26:00 13:00 Independence



WaMaC Middle School Conference 7th Grade Boys
Center Point, IA

Oct. 14, 2019

Sunny 57°, S 7MPH, 43% Humidity 
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Central DeWitt Middle 35 2 5 7 10 11 12 24 12:34.3 1:00.7
2 Clear Creek Amana 77 3 8 18 20 28 29 31 13:06.6 1:37.7
3 Mt. Vernon Lisbon 80 4 14 16 21 25 27 35 13:09.1 1:25.3
4 Independence 133 6 13 17 42 55 14:49.3 7:10.8
5 Solon Middle School 143 1 15 23 50 54 56 14:33.4 5:52.1
6 Beckman Catholic 160 19 22 36 40 43 14:26.0 2:31.7
7 Center Point Urbana 168 9 30 32 46 51 52 53 14:53.7 4:22.4
8 Williamsburg 193 26 34 37 47 49 15:12.4 3:10.9
9 West Delaware 195 33 38 39 41 44 45 48 15:07.6 2:05.3

Incomplete Teams: Benton Community, Maquoketa Middle Scho, South Tama Middle Sch, Vernon Middle School/, Vinton-Shellsburg Mid

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Central DeWitt Middle
2 Caleb Olson, 7 11:56.7 5:58
5 Dexter Westbay, 7 12:25.5 6:13
7 Corbin Jorgensen, 7 12:38.0 6:19
10 Rylan Edwards, 7 12:53.7 6:27
11 Ryan Watters, 7 12:57.4 6:29
12 Parker Petsche, 7 12:58.6 6:29
24 Caden Huff, 7 13:42.4 6:51

Total Time = 1:02:51.3     Total Places = 35

2. Clear Creek Amana
3 Brock Hilsman, 7 12:15.2 6:08
8 Hayden Umoren, 7 12:46.0 6:23
18 Seth Smigel, 7 13:16.4 6:38
20 Kaden Phan, 7 13:22.5 6:41
28 Tate Schloss, 7 13:52.9 6:56
29 Lucas Louis, 7 13:54.1 6:57
31 Tanner Meskimen, 7 13:56.9 6:58

Total Time = 1:05:33.0     Total Places = 77

3. Mt. Vernon Lisbon
4 Grady Olberding, 7 12:20.4 6:10
14 Seamus O'Connor, 7 13:02.7 6:31
16 Brody Nosek, 7 13:11.5 6:36
21 Gage Holub, 7 13:25.2 6:43
25 Ben Strecker, 7 13:45.6 6:53
27 Chris Ricke, 7 13:52.6 6:56
35 Cayden Scheil, 7 14:23.0 7:11

Total Time = 1:05:45.4     Total Places = 80

4. Independence
6 Tanner Wilson, 7 12:26.4 6:13
13 Tyler Wieland, 7 13:01.4 6:31
17 Talan Decker, 7 13:13.7 6:37
42 William Hansen, 7 15:47.6 7:54
55 Cael Post, 7 19:37.2 9:49

Total Time = 1:14:06.3     Total Places = 133

5. Solon Middle School
1 Keegan Conway, 7 11:30.9 5:45
15 Eddie Johnson, 7 13:10.6 6:35
23 Jordan Schmidt, 7 13:30.0 6:45
50 Logan Rudish, 7 17:12.4 8:36
54 Brady Evers, 7 17:23.0 8:41
56 Michael DeValk, 7 24:15.6 12:08

Total Time = 1:12:46.9     Total Places = 143

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Beckman Catholic
19 Cooper Klas, 7 13:17.3 6:39
22 Parker Domeyer, 7 13:28.4 6:44
36 Jonah Recker, 7 14:24.1 7:12
40 Mitchel Clemen, 7 15:11.1 7:36
43 Carter Hageman, 7 15:48.9 7:54

Total Time = 1:12:09.8     Total Places = 160

7. Center Point Urbana
9 Easton Carter, 7 12:51.5 6:26
30 Klawiter Brock, 7 13:56.8 6:58
32 Clark Hunter, 7 14:06.8 7:03
46 Fangman Gavin, 7 16:19.5 8:10
51 Dreier Jacob, 7 17:13.9 8:37
52 Sandberg Justin, 7 17:14.5 8:37
53 Borkgren Quinn, 7 17:14.8 8:37

Total Time = 1:14:28.5     Total Places = 168

8. Williamsburg
26 Keaton Whitehill, 7 13:51.3 6:56
34 Will Schulte, 7 14:09.8 7:05
37 Zach Soukup, 7 14:36.6 7:18
47 Taylor Young, 7 16:22.0 8:11
49 Baxter Koons, 7 17:02.1 8:31

Total Time = 1:16:01.8     Total Places = 193

9. West Delaware
33 Ashton Fangman, 7 14:07.5 7:04
38 Braden Wenger, 7 14:58.2 7:29
39 Jase Turnis, 7 15:02.2 7:31
41 Gill Johnson, 7 15:17.3 7:39
44 Landen Palmer, 7 16:12.7 8:06
45 Keegan Carnicle, 7 16:17.8 8:09
48 Liam Nefzger, 7 16:24.3 8:12

Total Time = 1:15:37.9     Total Places = 195



1 1 Keegan Conway, 7 11:30.9 5:45 Solon Middle School
2 2 Caleb Olson, 7 11:56.7 5:58 Central DeWitt Middle

6:00 Pace
3 3 Brock Hilsman, 7 12:15.2 6:08 Clear Creek Amana
4 4 Grady Olberding, 7 12:20.4 6:10 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
5 Cale Graff, 7 12:23.8 6:12 South Tama Middle Sch
6 5 Dexter Westbay, 7 12:25.5 6:13 Central DeWitt Middle
7 6 Tanner Wilson, 7 12:26.4 6:13 Independence
8 7 Corbin Jorgensen, 7 12:38.0 6:19 Central DeWitt Middle
9 Ryan Sivola, 7 12:41.6 6:21 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
10 8 Hayden Umoren, 7 12:46.0 6:23 Clear Creek Amana
11 9 Easton Carter, 7 12:51.5 6:26 Center Point Urbana
12 10 Rylan Edwards, 7 12:53.7 6:27 Central DeWitt Middle
13 11 Ryan Watters, 7 12:57.4 6:29 Central DeWitt Middle
14 12 Parker Petsche, 7 12:58.6 6:29 Central DeWitt Middle
15 13 Tyler Wieland, 7 13:01.4 6:31 Independence
16 14 Seamus O'Connor, 7 13:02.7 6:31 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
17 15 Eddie Johnson, 7 13:10.6 6:35 Solon Middle School
18 16 Brody Nosek, 7 13:11.5 6:36 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
19 17 Talan Decker, 7 13:13.7 6:37 Independence
20 18 Seth Smigel, 7 13:16.4 6:38 Clear Creek Amana
21 19 Cooper Klas, 7 13:17.3 6:39 Beckman Catholic
22 20 Kaden Phan, 7 13:22.5 6:41 Clear Creek Amana
23 21 Gage Holub, 7 13:25.2 6:43 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
24 22 Parker Domeyer, 7 13:28.4 6:44 Beckman Catholic
25 23 Jordan Schmidt, 7 13:30.0 6:45 Solon Middle School
26 24 Caden Huff, 7 13:42.4 6:51 Central DeWitt Middle
27 25 Ben Strecker, 7 13:45.6 6:53 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
28 Jordan Tiefenthaler, 7 13:46.5 6:53 Central DeWitt Middle
29 Keegan Peterson, 7 13:48.5 6:54 Central DeWitt Middle
30 26 Keaton Whitehill, 7 13:51.3 6:56 Williamsburg
31 27 Chris Ricke, 7 13:52.6 6:56 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
32 28 Tate Schloss, 7 13:52.9 6:56 Clear Creek Amana
33 29 Lucas Louis, 7 13:54.1 6:57 Clear Creek Amana
34 Brant Bennis, 7 13:54.3 6:57 Maquoketa Middle Scho
35 30 Klawiter Brock, 7 13:56.8 6:58 Center Point Urbana
36 31 Tanner Meskimen, 7 13:56.9 6:58 Clear Creek Amana

7:00 Pace
37 Nicholas Zhang, 7 14:04.7 7:02 Clear Creek Amana
38 Caleb Kruse, 7 14:04.9 7:02 Central DeWitt Middle
39 32 Clark Hunter, 7 14:06.8 7:03 Center Point Urbana
40 33 Ashton Fangman, 7 14:07.5 7:04 West Delaware
41 34 Will Schulte, 7 14:09.8 7:05 Williamsburg
42 35 Cayden Scheil, 7 14:23.0 7:11 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
43 36 Jonah Recker, 7 14:24.1 7:12 Beckman Catholic
44 37 Zach Soukup, 7 14:36.6 7:18 Williamsburg
45 David Hultquist, 7 14:43.4 7:22 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
46 Graham Vavricek, 7 14:44.5 7:22 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
47 Noah Morris, 7 14:45.3 7:23 Benton Community
48 Bryce Moquin, 7 14:51.4 7:26 Clear Creek Amana
49 38 Braden Wenger, 7 14:58.2 7:29 West Delaware
50 39 Jase Turnis, 7 15:02.2 7:31 West Delaware
51 Ethan Walz, 7 15:03.2 7:32 Vernon Middle School/
52 40 Mitchel Clemen, 7 15:11.1 7:36 Beckman Catholic
53 Greyson Dollar, 7 15:17.2 7:39 Central DeWitt Middle
54 41 Gill Johnson, 7 15:17.3 7:39 West Delaware
55 Hayden Davis, 7 15:41.5 7:51 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
56 42 William Hansen, 7 15:47.6 7:54 Independence
57 43 Carter Hageman, 7 15:48.9 7:54 Beckman Catholic

8:00 Pace
58 Callan Hursey, 7 15:59.2 8:00 Central DeWitt Middle
59 Keegan Kenne, 7 16:00.9 8:00 Clear Creek Amana
60 Blake Youngblut, 7 16:10.2 8:05 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
61 Kade Kleinmeyer, 7 16:11.5 8:06 Clear Creek Amana
62 44 Landen Palmer, 7 16:12.7 8:06 West Delaware
63 45 Keegan Carnicle, 7 16:17.8 8:09 West Delaware
64 46 Fangman Gavin, 7 16:19.5 8:10 Center Point Urbana
65 Alex Babinat, 7 16:21.0 8:10 South Tama Middle Sch
66 47 Taylor Young, 7 16:22.0 8:11 Williamsburg
67 48 Liam Nefzger, 7 16:24.3 8:12 West Delaware
68 Michael Kephart, 7 16:26.9 8:13 West Delaware
69 Ryan Shipley, 7 16:32.4 8:16 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
70 49 Baxter Koons, 7 17:02.1 8:31 Williamsburg
71 Jacob Nabb, 7 17:11.7 8:36 Maquoketa Middle Scho
72 50 Logan Rudish, 7 17:12.4 8:36 Solon Middle School
73 51 Dreier Jacob, 7 17:13.9 8:37 Center Point Urbana



74 52 Sandberg Justin, 7 17:14.5 8:37 Center Point Urbana
75 53 Borkgren Quinn, 7 17:14.8 8:37 Center Point Urbana
76 Jack Kestel, 7 17:15.6 8:38 Clear Creek Amana
77 Nathan McDonald, 7 17:19.3 8:40 Central DeWitt Middle
78 54 Brady Evers, 7 17:23.0 8:41 Solon Middle School
79 Gurkamal Gill, 7 17:40.7 8:50 Clear Creek Amana
80 Matthew Gragg, 7 17:42.8 8:51 Clear Creek Amana
81 Adam Zehms, 7 17:43.7 8:52 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
82 Aj McDermott, 7 17:49.4 8:55 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
83 Brady Gammil, 7 17:51.5 8:56 Benton Community

9:00 Pace
84 Spurlock Cohen, 7 18:05.3 9:03 Center Point Urbana
85 Emmett Jordan, 7 18:30.5 9:15 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
86 Kongable Nicholas, 7 19:31.1 9:46 Center Point Urbana
87 55 Cael Post, 7 19:37.2 9:49 Independence
88 Nova Russell, 7 19:57.7 9:59 Mt. Vernon Lisbon

10:00 Pace
89 Goodall Robert, 7 20:10.0 10:05 Center Point Urbana
90 Beau Said, 7 20:58.0 10:29 Maquoketa Middle Scho
91 Caius Higley, 7 21:47.1 10:54 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid

12:00 Pace
92 56 Michael DeValk, 7 24:15.6 12:08 Solon Middle School



WaMaC Middle School Conference 8th Grade Girls
Center Point, IA

Oct. 14, 2019

Sunny 57°, S 7MPH, 43% Humidity 
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Williamsburg 38 2 3 4 5 24 13:38.1 2:19.9
2 Solon Middle School 41 1 7 8 10 15 16 17 13:45.0 1:49.1
3 Mt. Vernon Lisbon 83 9 12 19 21 22 23 31 14:46.0 1:52.4
4 West Delaware 85 11 13 14 20 27 14:55.1 1:26.4
5 Center Point Urbana 128 6 28 29 32 33 35 16:35.7 5:30.2
6 Vernon Middle School/ 133 18 25 26 30 34 16:35.3 4:04.2

Incomplete Teams: Beckman Catholic, Benton Community, Central DeWitt Middle, Clear Creek Amana, Independence, Maquoketa Middle Scho, South Tama Middle Sch
Vinton-Shellsburg Mid

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Williamsburg
2 Shannon Finn, 8 13:06.5 6:33
3 Macey Kent, 8 13:09.2 6:35
4 Zada Buchholtz, 8 13:11.0 6:35
5 Reagan McMenomy, 8 13:17.5 6:39
24 Mya Rivera, 8 15:26.3 7:43

Total Time = 1:08:10.5     Total Places = 38

2. Solon Middle School
1 Gracie Federspiel, 8 12:53.2 6:27
7 Ashlyn Williams, 8 13:20.3 6:40
8 Anna Quillin, 8 13:28.5 6:44
10 Kate Richards, 8 14:20.6 7:10
15 Mia Stahle, 8 14:42.2 7:21
16 Peyton Pentico, 8 14:52.7 7:26
17 Mia Duckett, 8 14:54.6 7:27

Total Time = 1:08:44.8     Total Places = 41

3. Mt. Vernon Lisbon
9 Sierra Snyder, 8 13:30.6 6:45
12 Peyton Simpson, 8 14:21.5 7:11
19 Kylie Pyatt, 8 15:14.4 7:37
21 Anna Vavricek, 8 15:20.1 7:40
22 Audrey Tucker, 8 15:23.0 7:41
23 Emily Patten, 8 15:25.3 7:43
31 Lillian Bishop, 8 17:41.3 8:51

Total Time = 1:13:49.6     Total Places = 83

4. West Delaware
11 Noelle Bardgett, 8 14:20.8 7:10
13 Brecca Trapp, 8 14:34.4 7:17
14 Lanae LeClere, 8 14:36.5 7:18
20 Isabelle Schmitz, 8 15:16.5 7:38
27 Maggie Millenkamp, 8 15:47.1 7:54

Total Time = 1:14:35.3     Total Places = 85

5. Center Point Urbana
6 Emma Wilkerson, 8 13:19.1 6:40
28 Maloney Ava, 8 16:04.4 8:02
29 Gabriell Meyer, 8 16:45.7 8:23
32 Yani Hansen, 8 17:59.9 9:00
33 Jaylynn Wyckoff, 8 18:49.3 9:25
35 Emerson Fleming, 8 20:13.4 10:07

Total Time = 1:22:58.4     Total Places = 128

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Vernon Middle School/
18 Maddie Crawford, 8 14:59.2 7:30
25 Kendall Orlzco, 8 15:40.8 7:50
26 Maggie Churchill, 8 15:40.8 7:50
30 Aubrey Anderson, 8 17:32.3 8:46
34 Anaka Bressler, 8 19:03.4 9:32

Total Time = 1:22:56.5     Total Places = 133



1 Jaida Lyons, 8 12:10.1 6:05 Benton Community
2 Maria Kruse, 8 12:49.5 6:25 Beckman Catholic
3 1 Gracie Federspiel, 8 12:53.2 6:27 Solon Middle School
4 2 Shannon Finn, 8 13:06.5 6:33 Williamsburg
5 3 Macey Kent, 8 13:09.2 6:35 Williamsburg
6 4 Zada Buchholtz, 8 13:11.0 6:35 Williamsburg
7 5 Reagan McMenomy, 8 13:17.5 6:39 Williamsburg
8 6 Emma Wilkerson, 8 13:19.1 6:40 Center Point Urbana
9 7 Ashlyn Williams, 8 13:20.3 6:40 Solon Middle School
10 8 Anna Quillin, 8 13:28.5 6:44 Solon Middle School
11 9 Sierra Snyder, 8 13:30.6 6:45 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
12 Ava Oldman, 8 13:36.4 6:48 Clear Creek Amana
13 Mary Kate Frakes, 8 13:57.4 6:59 South Tama Middle Sch

7:00 Pace
14 Reese Kuhlman, 8 14:12.6 7:06 Maquoketa Middle Scho
15 Kayla Heck, 8 14:17.4 7:09 South Tama Middle Sch
16 10 Kate Richards, 8 14:20.6 7:10 Solon Middle School
17 11 Noelle Bardgett, 8 14:20.8 7:10 West Delaware
18 12 Peyton Simpson, 8 14:21.5 7:11 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
19 13 Brecca Trapp, 8 14:34.4 7:17 West Delaware
20 14 Lanae LeClere, 8 14:36.5 7:18 West Delaware
21 Eva Plathe, 8 14:37.3 7:19 Clear Creek Amana
22 15 Mia Stahle, 8 14:42.2 7:21 Solon Middle School
23 16 Peyton Pentico, 8 14:52.7 7:26 Solon Middle School
24 17 Mia Duckett, 8 14:54.6 7:27 Solon Middle School
25 18 Maddie Crawford, 8 14:59.2 7:30 Vernon Middle School/
26 Olivia McDermott, 8 15:00.6 7:30 Maquoketa Middle Scho
27 Ali Simmons, 8 15:00.8 7:30 Maquoketa Middle Scho
28 Grace Yetley, 8 15:04.4 7:32 Solon Middle School
29 Hannah Peters, 8 15:12.8 7:36 Central DeWitt Middle
30 19 Kylie Pyatt, 8 15:14.4 7:37 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
31 20 Isabelle Schmitz, 8 15:16.5 7:38 West Delaware
32 Rebecca Caldwell, 8 15:19.2 7:40 Benton Community
33 21 Anna Vavricek, 8 15:20.1 7:40 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
34 22 Audrey Tucker, 8 15:23.0 7:41 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
35 23 Emily Patten, 8 15:25.3 7:43 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
36 24 Mya Rivera, 8 15:26.3 7:43 Williamsburg
37 Tatum Holtkamp, 8 15:29.1 7:45 Solon Middle School
38 Aliza Brummer, 8 15:30.1 7:45 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
39 Tori Elwick, 8 15:36.0 7:48 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
40 25 Kendall Orlzco, 8 15:40.8 7:50 Vernon Middle School/
41 26 Maggie Churchill, 8 15:40.8 7:50 Vernon Middle School/
42 Meg Duster, 8 15:41.7 7:51 Solon Middle School
43 Norah Fischer, 8 15:42.1 7:51 Solon Middle School
44 27 Maggie Millenkamp, 8 15:47.1 7:54 West Delaware

8:00 Pace
45 28 Maloney Ava, 8 16:04.4 8:02 Center Point Urbana
46 Kennedy Recker, 8 16:06.2 8:03 Beckman Catholic
47 Liliana Schloss, 8 16:21.5 8:11 Clear Creek Amana
48 Rachel Spicer, 8 16:36.2 8:18 Central DeWitt Middle
49 Avery Mann, 8 16:40.7 8:20 Solon Middle School
50 Rachel Rollinger, 8 16:40.9 8:20 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
51 Victoria Rheingans, 8 16:44.6 8:22 Central DeWitt Middle
52 29 Gabriell Meyer, 8 16:45.7 8:23 Center Point Urbana
53 McKenna Kingsbury, 8 17:01.3 8:31 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
54 Madison Bolsinger, 8 17:03.6 8:32 Independence
55 Gretchen Marcy, 8 17:29.0 8:44 Solon Middle School
56 30 Aubrey Anderson, 8 17:32.3 8:46 Vernon Middle School/
57 31 Lillian Bishop, 8 17:41.3 8:51 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
58 Ausilia Bullshoe, 8 17:46.4 8:53 South Tama Middle Sch

9:00 Pace
59 32 Yani Hansen, 8 17:59.9 9:00 Center Point Urbana
60 Autumn Griffith, 8 18:00.2 9:00 Solon Middle School
61 Kira Burkum, 8 18:03.4 9:02 Solon Middle School
62 Jessa DeMoss, 8 18:06.1 9:03 Benton Community
63 33 Jaylynn Wyckoff, 8 18:49.3 9:25 Center Point Urbana
64 34 Anaka Bressler, 8 19:03.4 9:32 Vernon Middle School/
65 Madilyn Colburn, 8 19:19.7 9:40 Benton Community

10:00 Pace
66 35 Emerson Fleming, 8 20:13.4 10:07 Center Point Urbana

12:00 Pace
67 Lexys Helgins, 8 24:27.7 12:14 Clear Creek Amana



WaMaC Middle School Conference 8th Grade Boys
Center Point, IA

Oct. 14, 2019

Sunny 57°, S 7MPH, 43% Humidity 
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Solon Middle School 37 4 5 6 8 14 16 25 11:51.4 0:33.8
2 Clear Creek Amana 65 1 10 11 17 26 28 32 12:08.5 1:39.2
3 South Tama Middle Sch 89 2 3 12 30 42 46 52 12:23.3 2:22.9
4 Mt. Vernon Lisbon 119 15 21 23 24 36 54 57 12:43.6 1:17.4
5 Center Point Urbana 126 7 19 29 31 40 43 44 12:48.0 1:50.5
6 Central DeWitt Middle 145 9 13 35 39 49 53 58 13:08.8 2:25.9
7 Williamsburg 169 18 20 27 48 56 59 13:33.2 3:03.8
8 West Delaware 172 22 33 34 38 45 47 13:21.6 1:28.1
9 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid 234 37 41 50 51 55 60 61 14:19.0 1:45.0

Incomplete Teams: Beckman Catholic, Benton Community, Independence, Maquoketa Middle Scho, Vernon Middle School/

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Solon Middle School
4 Michael Yeomans, 8 11:39.8 5:50
5 Wyatt Applegarth, 8 11:42.3 5:51
6 Brick Kabela, 8 11:43.5 5:52
8 Grant Knipper, 8 11:57.6 5:59
14 Grant Bumsted, 8 12:13.5 6:07
16 Collin Bumsted, 8 12:23.6 6:12
25 Josiah Hale, 8 12:51.2 6:26

Total Time = 59:16.7     Total Places = 37

2. Clear Creek Amana
1 Noah Yost, 8 11:16.2 5:38
10 Fred Schultz, 8 12:02.3 6:01
11 Thomas Stiltner, 8 12:02.5 6:01
17 Alexander Miller, 8 12:26.0 6:13
26 Andrew Cartier, 8 12:55.4 6:28
28 Kameron Powell, 8 12:58.3 6:29
32 Jack Hagen, 8 13:07.5 6:34

Total Time = 1:00:42.4     Total Places = 65

3. South Tama Middle Sch
2 Tommy Tyynismaa, 8 11:21.0 5:40
3 Jimmy Brant, 8 11:37.1 5:49
12 Kaden Kopsa, 8 12:13.1 6:07
30 Cade Rosenberger, 8 13:01.2 6:31
42 Phillip Myli, 8 13:43.9 6:52
46 Braxton Rohrs, 8 14:05.2 7:03
52 Jeramy Dolash, 8 14:31.6 7:16

Total Time = 1:01:56.3     Total Places = 89

4. Mt. Vernon Lisbon
15 Klayten Perreault, 8 12:14.2 6:07
21 Ryan Ross, 8 12:33.5 6:17
23 Luke Stephens, 8 12:38.1 6:19
24 Aiden Campbell, 8 12:40.6 6:20
36 Braxton Pitlik, 8 13:31.5 6:46
54 Devyn Hanson, 8 15:03.9 7:32
57 Noah Pisarik, 8 15:35.3 7:48

Total Time = 1:03:37.9     Total Places = 119

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Center Point Urbana
7 Bradley Jones, 8 11:49.4 5:55
19 Casey Kirk, 8 12:26.9 6:13
29 Charlie Byroade, 8 13:01.1 6:31
31 Brody Behrens, 8 13:02.7 6:31
40 Larson Isaac, 8 13:39.8 6:50
43 Devan Mahoney, 8 13:46.4 6:53
44 Brayden Beck, 8 13:49.5 6:55

Total Time = 1:03:59.9     Total Places = 126

6. Central DeWitt Middle
9 Will Ginter, 8 12:01.5 6:01
13 Ben Zimmer, 8 12:13.1 6:07
35 Blake Hoenig, 8 13:22.7 6:41
39 Isaac Voss, 8 13:39.2 6:50
49 Ty McAleer, 8 14:27.3 7:14
53 Caleb Govert, 8 14:40.2 7:20
58 Dylan Stoker, 8 15:43.3 7:52

Total Time = 1:05:43.8     Total Places = 145

7. Williamsburg
18 Devin Busch, 7 12:26.2 6:13
20 Wes Hulseberg, 8 12:29.0 6:14
27 Calvin Seeman, 8 12:57.9 6:29
48 Braden Yelland, 8 14:22.6 7:11
56 Nathaniel Crow, 7 15:30.0 7:45
59 Jubal Clapp, 8 16:29.0 8:15

Total Time = 1:07:45.7     Total Places = 169

8. West Delaware
22 Brayden Maury, 8 12:34.2 6:17
33 Evan Kartman, 8 13:13.0 6:36
34 Dominic Mastin, 8 13:19.6 6:40
38 Nick Mensen, 8 13:38.5 6:49
45 Gabe Quint, 8 14:02.3 7:01
47 Ethan Grawe, 8 14:10.8 7:05

Total Time = 1:06:47.6     Total Places = 172

9. Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
37 Eli Page, 8 13:35.8 6:48
41 Max Janssen, 8 13:40.9 6:50
50 Hugh Mangold, 8 14:28.1 7:14
51 Isaac Sturtz, 8 14:29.3 7:15
55 Wyatt Janssen, 8 15:20.8 7:40
60 Matthew Bookmeier, 8 17:59.6 9:00
61 Sam Glynn, 8 18:15.4 9:08

Total Time = 1:11:34.9     Total Places = 234



1 1 Noah Yost, 8 11:16.2 5:38 Clear Creek Amana
2 2 Tommy Tyynismaa, 8 11:21.0 5:40 South Tama Middle Sch
3 3 Jimmy Brant, 8 11:37.1 5:49 South Tama Middle Sch
4 4 Michael Yeomans, 8 11:39.8 5:50 Solon Middle School
5 5 Wyatt Applegarth, 8 11:42.3 5:51 Solon Middle School
6 6 Brick Kabela, 8 11:43.5 5:52 Solon Middle School
7 7 Bradley Jones, 8 11:49.4 5:55 Center Point Urbana
8 Isaac Morris, 8 11:49.4 5:55 Benton Community
9 8 Grant Knipper, 8 11:57.6 5:59 Solon Middle School

6:00 Pace
10 Cameron Tracy, 8 12:00.8 6:00 Maquoketa Middle Scho
11 9 Will Ginter, 8 12:01.5 6:01 Central DeWitt Middle
12 10 Fred Schultz, 8 12:02.3 6:01 Clear Creek Amana
13 11 Thomas Stiltner, 8 12:02.5 6:01 Clear Creek Amana
14 Jacob Schlarmann, 8 12:09.7 6:05 Beckman Catholic
15 12 Kaden Kopsa, 8 12:13.1 6:07 South Tama Middle Sch
16 13 Ben Zimmer, 8 12:13.1 6:07 Central DeWitt Middle
17 14 Grant Bumsted, 8 12:13.5 6:07 Solon Middle School
18 15 Klayten Perreault, 8 12:14.2 6:07 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
19 16 Collin Bumsted, 8 12:23.6 6:12 Solon Middle School
20 Cooper Cook, 8 12:24.8 6:12 Vernon Middle School/
21 17 Alexander Miller, 8 12:26.0 6:13 Clear Creek Amana
22 18 Devin Busch, 7 12:26.2 6:13 Williamsburg
23 19 Casey Kirk, 8 12:26.9 6:13 Center Point Urbana
24 20 Wes Hulseberg, 8 12:29.0 6:14 Williamsburg
25 21 Ryan Ross, 8 12:33.5 6:17 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
26 22 Brayden Maury, 8 12:34.2 6:17 West Delaware
27 Tye Hardin, 8 12:37.8 6:19 Maquoketa Middle Scho
28 23 Luke Stephens, 8 12:38.1 6:19 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
29 24 Aiden Campbell, 8 12:40.6 6:20 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
30 25 Josiah Hale, 8 12:51.2 6:26 Solon Middle School
31 Jace Armbruster, 8 12:51.3 6:26 Maquoketa Middle Scho
32 Carson Bantz, 8 12:52.1 6:26 Independence
33 26 Andrew Cartier, 8 12:55.4 6:28 Clear Creek Amana
34 Jacob Schuttloffel, 8 12:57.4 6:29 Vernon Middle School/
35 27 Calvin Seeman, 8 12:57.9 6:29 Williamsburg
36 28 Kameron Powell, 8 12:58.3 6:29 Clear Creek Amana
37 29 Charlie Byroade, 8 13:01.1 6:31 Center Point Urbana
38 30 Cade Rosenberger, 8 13:01.2 6:31 South Tama Middle Sch
39 31 Brody Behrens, 8 13:02.7 6:31 Center Point Urbana
40 32 Jack Hagen, 8 13:07.5 6:34 Clear Creek Amana
41 33 Evan Kartman, 8 13:13.0 6:36 West Delaware
42 34 Dominic Mastin, 8 13:19.6 6:40 West Delaware
43 35 Blake Hoenig, 8 13:22.7 6:41 Central DeWitt Middle
44 Ben Duckett, 8 13:23.3 6:42 Solon Middle School
45 36 Braxton Pitlik, 8 13:31.5 6:46 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
46 Jacob Shaffer, 8 13:32.4 6:46 Vernon Middle School/
47 37 Eli Page, 8 13:35.8 6:48 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
48 38 Nick Mensen, 8 13:38.5 6:49 West Delaware
49 39 Isaac Voss, 8 13:39.2 6:50 Central DeWitt Middle
50 40 Larson Isaac, 8 13:39.8 6:50 Center Point Urbana
51 41 Max Janssen, 8 13:40.9 6:50 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
52 Carter Homan, 8 13:42.9 6:51 Independence
53 42 Phillip Myli, 8 13:43.9 6:52 South Tama Middle Sch
54 43 Devan Mahoney, 8 13:46.4 6:53 Center Point Urbana
55 Logan McMorran, 8 13:47.1 6:54 Clear Creek Amana
56 Kaden Hanson, 8 13:47.4 6:54 Solon Middle School
57 44 Brayden Beck, 8 13:49.5 6:55 Center Point Urbana
58 Jake Carlson, 8 13:52.3 6:56 Clear Creek Amana
59 Chase Short, 8 13:55.9 6:58 Center Point Urbana
60 Adyn Hiler, 8 13:57.7 6:59 Vernon Middle School/
61 Rylan Krauss, 8 13:58.6 6:59 Clear Creek Amana

7:00 Pace
62 Marcus Ricklefs, 8 14:01.7 7:01 Benton Community
63 45 Gabe Quint, 8 14:02.3 7:01 West Delaware
64 Tyson Wheeler, 8 14:04.6 7:02 Solon Middle School
65 46 Braxton Rohrs, 8 14:05.2 7:03 South Tama Middle Sch
66 Cole Holmes, 8 14:10.7 7:05 Clear Creek Amana
67 47 Ethan Grawe, 8 14:10.8 7:05 West Delaware
68 Zachary Post, 8 14:16.2 7:08 Center Point Urbana
69 48 Braden Yelland, 8 14:22.6 7:11 Williamsburg
70 Caleb Gessner, 8 14:25.4 7:13 Benton Community
71 49 Ty McAleer, 8 14:27.3 7:14 Central DeWitt Middle
72 50 Hugh Mangold, 8 14:28.1 7:14 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
73 Gabe Nicholson, 8 14:28.5 7:14 Solon Middle School
74 51 Isaac Sturtz, 8 14:29.3 7:15 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid



75 52 Jeramy Dolash, 8 14:31.6 7:16 South Tama Middle Sch
76 53 Caleb Govert, 8 14:40.2 7:20 Central DeWitt Middle
77 Daniel Grieff, 8 14:52.7 7:26 Center Point Urbana
78 Ethan Melloy, 8 15:00.0 7:30 Solon Middle School
79 Andrew Salrin, 8 15:01.0 7:30 Beckman Catholic
80 54 Devyn Hanson, 8 15:03.9 7:32 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
81 Holden Schirmer, 8 15:09.5 7:35 South Tama Middle Sch
82 Porter Pavlovec, 8 15:20.3 7:40 Center Point Urbana
83 55 Wyatt Janssen, 8 15:20.8 7:40 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
84 56 Nathaniel Crow, 7 15:30.0 7:45 Williamsburg
85 57 Noah Pisarik, 8 15:35.3 7:48 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
86 Cole Iburg, 8 15:40.7 7:50 Clear Creek Amana
87 Riley White, 8 15:42.2 7:51 Beckman Catholic
88 58 Dylan Stoker, 8 15:43.3 7:52 Central DeWitt Middle
89 Wyatt Olney, 8 15:51.7 7:56 Mt. Vernon Lisbon
90 Abe Banwart, 7 15:54.6 7:57 Clear Creek Amana

8:00 Pace
91 Teegan Cross, 8 16:15.1 8:08 Independence
92 Caleb McNeil, 8 16:19.1 8:10 Clear Creek Amana
93 Michael Russo, 8 16:19.4 8:10 Center Point Urbana
94 Aiden Tomas, 8 16:22.7 8:11 Clear Creek Amana
95 59 Jubal Clapp, 8 16:29.0 8:15 Williamsburg
96 Lucas Dinger, 8 16:42.0 8:21 Independence
97 Bobby Cummins, 8 16:53.2 8:27 Clear Creek Amana
98 Jose Placencia, 8 17:29.9 8:45 South Tama Middle Sch
99 Jackson Price, 8 17:39.9 8:50 Benton Community

9:00 Pace
100 60 Matthew Bookmeier, 8 17:59.6 9:00 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid
101 61 Sam Glynn, 8 18:15.4 9:08 Vinton-Shellsburg Mid

13:00 Pace
102 Levi Mensen, 8 27:23.2 13:42 Center Point Urbana
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